Heat Shrink Tubing And Accessories
Heat Shrink Tubing
And Accessories
通用型熱收縮套管
操作溫度範圍 Operating temperature range
操作溫度 : -55˚C~125˚C
最低收縮溫度 : 70˚C
最低完全收縮溫度 : 110˚C

尺寸
Nominal Size
收縮前尺寸 (米釐)
As supplied (mm)
內徑(最小值)
I.D. (min.)
壁厚
W.T.
內徑(最大值)
I.D. (max.)
壁厚
W.T.
收縮後尺寸 (米釐)
After recovered (mm) 標準長度 (米)
Standard Length (M)
HST-GF1.6-YG 1.6 1/16 1.6 0.20 0.8 0.43±0.08 200 1312-0350
Thin Wall Polyolefin Tubing
製造料號
MFG P/N米釐
mm
英吋
inch
HST-GF2.4-YG 2.4 3/32 2.4 0.25 1.2 0.51±0.08 200 1312-0351
HST-GF3.2-YG 3.2 1/8 3.2 0.25 1.6 0.51±0.08 200 1312-0352
HST-GF4.8-YG 4.8 3/16 4.8 0.25 2.4 0.51±0.08 100 1312-0353
HST-GF6.4-YG 6.4 1/4 6.4 0.30 3.2 0.64±0.08 100 1312-0354
HST-GF8-YG 8.0 5/16 8.0 0.30 4.0 0.64±0.08 100 1312-0355
HST-GF9.5-YG 9.5 3/8 9.5 0.30 4.8 0.64±0.08 100 1312-0356
HST-GF12-YG 12.7 1/2 12.7 0.35 6.4 0.64±0.08 100 1312-0357
HST-GF16-YG 16.0 5/8 16.0 0.35 8.0 0.76±0.08 100 1312-0358
HST-GF19-YG 19.1 3/4 19.1 0.40 9.5 0.76±0.08 100 1312-0359
HST-GF25-YG 25.4 1 25.4 0.45 12.7 0.89±0.12 50 1312-0360
HST-GF31-YG 31.8 1 1/4 31.8 0.45 15.9 1.02±0.15 50 1312-0361
HST-GF38-YG 38.1 1 1/2 38.1 0.50 19.0 1.02±0.15 50 1312-0362
HST-GF50-YG 50.8 2 50 0.55 25.4 1.14±0.16 25 1312-0363
 - 7 -
雙壁含膠型熱收縮套管
操作溫度範圍 Operating temperature range
操作溫度 : -45˚C~110˚C

米釐
mm
英吋
inch
內徑(最大值)
I.D. (max.)
膠厚(nominal)
AIS-3X 3:1 Shrinkage Ratio 收縮率
AIS-4X 4:1 Shrinkage Ratio 收縮率
Adhesive thinkness
壁厚
W.T.
收縮後尺寸 (米釐)
After recovered (mm) 標準長度 (米)
Standard Length (M)
HST-A3X3.2 3.2 3.2 0.35 1.0 1.00±0.28 200
HST-A3X4.8 4.8 4.8 0.35 1.6 1.00±0.28 100
HST-A3X6.4 6.4 6.4 0.4 2.0 1.00±0.28 100
HST-A3X9.5 9.5 9.5 0.5 3.0 1.40±0.28 50
HST-A3X12 12.7 12.7 0.6 4.0 1.70±0.38 1.22
HST-A3X15 15.0 15.0 0.6 5.0 1.90±0.38 1.22
HST-A3X19 19.1 19.1 0.7 6.0 2.25±0.55 1.22
HST-A3X25 25.4 25.4 0.8 8.0 2.54±0.55 1.22
HST-A3X38 38.1 38.1 0.8 13.0 2.54±0.55 1.22
HST-A4X4 4 4.0 0.4 1.0 1.00±0.28 1.22
HST-A4X8 8 8.0 0.45 2.0 1.00±0.28 1.22
HST-A4X12 12 12.0 0.45 3.0 1.40±0.28 1.22
HST-A4X16 16 16.0 0.55 4.0 1.70±0.38 1.22
HST-A4X24 24 24.0 0.7 6.0 2.25±0.55 1.22
HST-A4X32 32 32.0 0.7 8.0 2.54±0.55 1.22
HST-A4X52
1312-0266
1312-0267
1312-0268

產品規格 Product Dimensions
產品型號
Part Number
收縮前尺寸 (米釐)
As supplied (mm)
內徑(最小值)
I.D. (min.)
內徑(最大值)
I.D. (max.)
壁厚(最小值)
W.T. (min.)
收縮後尺寸 (米釐)
After recovered (mm) 標準長度 (米)
Standard Length (M)
HST-AG8 8 2 1.7 1.22
HST-AG12 12 3 1.8 1.22
HST-AG16 16 5 2 1.22
HST-AG19 19 5 2.2 1.22
1312-0286
1312-0287
1312-0288
1312-0289
HST-AG22 22 6 2.2 1.22
HST-AG28 28 6 2.5 1.22
1312-0290
1312-0291
HST-AG33 33 8 2.5 1.22
HST-AG40 40 12 2.5 1.22
1312-0292
1312-0293
HST-AG44 44 14 2.5 1.22
HST-AG55 55 16 2.7 1.22
1312-0294
1312-0295
HST-AG65 65 19 2.8 1.22
HST-AG75 75 22 3 1.22
1312-0296
1312-0297
HST-AG85 85 25 3 1.22
HST-AG95 95 25 3 1.22
1312-0298
1312-0299
HST-AG115 115 34 3.3 1.22
HST-AG140 140 42 3.5 1.22
1312-0300
1312-0301
HST-AG160 160 50 3.5 1.22
HST-AG180 180 58 3.5 1.22
1312-0302
1312-0303
HST-AG235 235 65 3.7 1.22 1312-0305
HST-AG265 265 75 4 1.22 1312-0306
HST-AG350 350 100 4.3 1.22 1312-0308
製造料號
MFG P/N
Adhesive-Lined Polyolefin Tubing
ATM medium wall tubing with hot melt adhesive 中壁含膠

產品規格 Product Dimensions
產品型號
Part Number
收縮前尺寸 (米釐)
As supplied (mm)
內徑(最小值)
I.D. (min.)
內徑(最大值)
I.D. (max.)
壁厚(最小值)
W.T. (min.)
收縮後尺寸 (米釐)
After recovered (mm) 標準長度 (米)
Standard Length (M)
HST-GG8 8 2 1.7 1.22
HST-GG12 12 3 1.8 1.22
HST-GG16 16 5 2.0 1.22
HST-GG19 19 5 2.2 1.22
1312-0241
1312-0242
1312-0243
1312-0244
HST-GG22 22 6 2.2 1.22
HST-GG28 28 6 2.5 1.22
1312-0245
1312-0246
HST-GG33 33 8 2.5 1.22
HST-GG40 40 12 2.5 1.22
1312-0247
1312-0248
HST-GG44 44 14 2.5 1.22
HST-GG55 55 16 2.7 1.22
1312-0249
1312-0250
HST-GG65 65 19 2.8 1.22
HST-GG75 75 22 3.0 1.22
1312-0251
1312-0252
HST-GG85 85 25 3.0 1.22
HST-GG95 95 25 3.0 1.22
1312-0253
1312-0254
HST-GG115 115 34 3.3 1.22
HST-GG140 140 42 3.5 1.22
1312-0255
1312-0256
HST-GG160 160 50 3.5 1.22
HST-GG180 180 58 3.5 1.22
1312-0257
1312-0258
HST-GG205 205 65 3.5 1.22
HST-GG235 235 65 3.7 1.22
1312-0259
1312-0260
HST-GG265 265 75 4.0 1.22
HST-GG300 300 85 4.0 1.22
1312-0261
1312-0262
HST-GG350 350 100 4.3 1.22
HST-GG380 380 150 4.3 1.22
1312-0263
1312-0264
HST-GG410 410 150 4.3 1.22 1312-0265
Thin Wall Polyolefin Tubing
製造料號
MFG P/N
ATM medium wall tubing without hot melt adhesive 中壁不含膠

UL File no.  E482352
產品規格 Product Dimensions
產品型號
Part Number
尺寸
Nominal Size
收縮前尺寸 (米釐)
As supplied (mm)
內徑(最小值)
I.D. (min.)
米釐
mm
英吋
inch
HST-HV1.2-BK
KST-HV1.2-CL 1.2 1.2 0.6 0.25±0.05 1.2
HST-HV1.6-BK
HST-HV1.6-CL 1.6 1.6 0.8 0.25±0.05 1.2
1312-0311
1312-0312
1312-0313
1312-0314
3/64
1/16
HST-HV2.4-BK
KST-HV2.4-CL 2.4 2.4 1.2 0.25±0.05 1.2
HST-HV3.2-BK
HST-HV3.2-CL 3.2 3.2 1.6 0.25±0.05 1.2
1312-0315
1312-0316
1312-0317
1312-0318

1312-0329
1312-0330
3/4
1
HST-HV38-BK
KST-HV38-CL 38.1 38.1 19 0.51±0.08 1.2
HST-HV50-BK
HST-HV50-CL 50.8 50.8 25.4 0.58±0.08 1.2
1312-0331
1312-0332
1312-0333
1312-0334
1 1/2
2
HST-HV4.8-BK
KST-HV4.8-CL 4.8 4.8 2.4 0.25±0.05 1.2
HST-HV6.4-BK
HST-HV6.4-CL 6.4 6.4 3.2 0.30±0.08 1.2
1312-0319
1312-0320
1312-0321
1312-0322
3/16
1/4
HST-HV9.5-BK
KST-HV9.5-CL 9.5 9.5 4.8 0.30±0.08 1.2
HST-HV12-BK
HST-HV12-CL 12.7 12.7 6.4 0.30±0.08 1.2
1312-0323
1312-0324
1312-0325
1312-0326

400
拉伸強度 Tensile strength ASTM D-876 100,000 psi
‘
Braided Sleeving
產品規格 Product Dimensions
產品型號
Part Number
尺寸
Nominal Size 張開寬度(米釐)
Opening expansion width (mm) 公尺/每卷
Mater/Roll
英呎/每卷
Feet/Roll
包裝
Packing
KBS-SR3.2 3.2 1/8” 23±4 100’ 1313-0019
製造料號
MFG P/N米釐
mm
英吋
inch
KBS-SR6.4 6.4 1/4” 45±4 100’ 1313-0020
KBS-SR12 12.7 1/2” 60±4 75’ 1313-0021
KBS-SR19 19.1 3/4” 89±4 50’ 1313-0022
KBS-SR25 25.4 1” 110±4 25’ 1313-0023
KBS-SR38 38.1 1-1/2” 150±4 25’ 1313-0024
KBS-SR50 50.8 2” 205±5 25’
30.5
30.5

 - 20 -
產品規格 Product Dimensions
產品型號
Part Number
尺寸
Nominal Size 張開寬度(米釐)
Opening expansion width (mm) 公尺/每卷
Mater/Roll
包裝
Packing
KBS-CF5 5 29±5 1313-0031
製造料號
MFG P/N米釐
mm
KBS-CF8 8 45±5 1313-0032
KBS-CF10 10 55±5 1313-0033
KBS-CF13 13 68±5 1313-0034
KBS-CF16 16 75±5 1313-0035
30.5
30.5
22.8
22.8
15.2
KBS-CF19 19 95±5 1313-0036
KBS-CF25 25 102±5 1313-0037
KBS-CF29 29 114±5 1313-0038
KBS-CF32 32 131±5 1313-0039
15.2
7.6
7.6
7.6
KBS-CF38 38 160±5 1313-0040
KBS-CF48 48 202±5 1313-0041
7.6
7.6
Flame retardant material 阻燃材質
KBS-CN5 5 29±5 1313-0042
KBS-CN8 8 45±5 1313-0043
KBS-CN10 10 55±5 1313-0044
KBS-CN13 13 68±5 1313-0045
KBS-CN16 16 75±5 1313-0046
30.5
30.5
22.8
22.8
15.2
KBS-CN19 19 95±5 1313-0047
KBS-CN25 25 102±5 1313-0048
KBS-CN29 29 114±5 1313-0049
KBS-CN32 32 131±5 1313-0050
15.2
7.6
7.6
7.6
KBS-CN38 38 160±5 1313-0051
KBS-CN48 48 202±5 1313-0052
7.6
7.6
Non-flame retardant material 非阻燃材質
Braided Sleeving

retardant
 - 21 -
產品規格 Product Dimensions
產品型號
Part Number
折徑尺寸
Nominal Size  Expansion range DIA (mm)
最小值
min.
最大值
max. Feet(M) / R
編數
Ends
包裝
Packing
KBS-PF3.2 3.2 1/8” 2.37 6.35 1 1000ft(305 M) / R 1313-0001
Thin Wall Polyolefin Tubing
製造料號
MFG P/N米釐
mm
英吋
inch
KBS-PF6.4 6.4 1/4” 3.17 9.53 3 1000ft(305 M) / R 1313-0002
KBS-PF9.5 9.5 3/8” 4.76 15.88 3 500ft(153 M) / R 1313-0003
KBS-PF12 12.7 1/2” 6.35 19.05 3 500ft(153 M) / R 1313-0004
KBS-PF19 19.1 3/4” 12.7 31.75 3 250ft(77 M) / R 1313-0005
KBS-PF32 32 1-1/4” 19.05 38.1 3 250ft(77 M) / R 1313-0006
KBS-PF38 38.1 1-1/2” 25.4 57.15 4 200ft(61 M) / R 1313-0007
KBS-PF44 44.5 1-3/4” 31.75 69.85 4 200ft(61 M) / R 1313-0008
KBS-PF50 50 2” 44.5 75 5 200ft(61 M) / R 1313-0009
Flame retardant material 阻燃材質
 - 22 -